ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH FEES & CHARGES 2025 / 26



Health Administration and Inspection	Fee
Environmental Health Officer (EHO) Services	
	price on application
Food Premises – Food Act 2008	
* Not-for-profit and community groups are exempt from this fee	-
	\$185
Registered premises annual fee	\$185
Inspection fee / food safety audit	\$105
Lodging Houses	
Annual renewal fee and inspection (small under 20 rooms)	\$105
Annual renewal fee and inspection (large over 20 rooms)	\$205
Caravan Parks – Caravan Parks and Camping Grounds Regulations 1997	·
Application for Temporary Camping (Regulation 11A)	\$147
Application for grant of Renewal of Licence (Annual)	
11 7	\$200
	\$6
'	\$3
	\$1.50
l	\$100
	\$20
	\$200
	The state of the s
	\$118
	\$118
	\$180
	Ψ100
	\$85
	\$185
	Ţ
, , ,	\$205
	\$1000
	7.000
, ,	\$260
	\$180
	no charge
	\$80
''	\$100
Application fee (includes inspection)	\$180
Inspection upon request	\$100
Trading in Public Places	
	\$25
Traders Permit Application Fee	\$50
Approved Trading Periods	
Daily	\$10
·	
● Weekly	I \$40
Weekly Monthly	\$40 \$100
	Environmental Health Officer (EHO) Services EHO services to other local government authorities Food Premises – Food Act 2008 * Not-for-profit and community groups are exempt from this fee New food business registration (includes inspection) Registered premises annual fee Inspection fee / food safety audit Lodging Houses Annual renewal fee and inspection (small under 20 rooms) Annual renewal fee and inspection (large over 20 rooms) Caravan Parks – Caravan Parks and Camping Grounds Regulations 1997 Application for Temporary Camping (Regulation 11A) Application for grant of Renewal of Licence (Annual) • Minimum • Fee per site • Fee per campsite • Fee per overflow site Transfer of Caravan Park licence Additional fee by way of penalty for renewal after expiry Temporary caravan park licence Septic Tanks – Health (Treatment of Sewage and Disposal of Effluent and Liq Approval of construction or installation of apparatus Permit to use apparatus Local government report fee Section 39 – Liquor Control Act 1988 Section 39 certificate or similar without inspection Public Pools – Health (Aquatic Facilities) Regulations 1997 Noise management plan approval Event Noise Exemption (Regulation 18 & 19) Application Fee Public Pools – Health (Public Buildings) Regulations 1992 Health Act 191 Application for variation of certificate of approval Annual fee and inspection (commercial premises only) Hairdressers and Skin Penetration Application for (erificate of approval Annual fee and inspection fee (Excludes Community Events) Trading in Public Places Stall Holders Application Fee Approved Trading Periods